Caring for Your Health and Personal Safety
GX-MAX-DT35B Series
Smart Care Medical Alarm Solution
LTE
GX-MAX-DT35B Smart Care Medical Alarm comes with a brand-new case
design. The battery level and the cellular signal strength will be indicated through
the white bar on the top cover. The system supports VoLTE (voice over LTE),
offering better quality of voice communication and calling experience. In addition,

DECT Frequencies 1880-1900 MHz (EU) / 1910-1930 MHz (US)
Wi-Fi Module 802.11 b/g/n
Ordering Information
GX-MAX-DT35B Series Smart Care Medical Alarm Solution       ❻
Note:
*Be sure to only use the battery with capacity that correspond to the device’s capacity. It is not recommended to use the battery with a different capacity.
**Actual battery life varies with settings, conditions, operating environment, and usage.
Hotspot Module 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac
Bluetooth Version 5.0
Power Supply 12V, 1.5A
Backup Battery 1100mah / 1600mAh / 2300mah / 3000mah / 4500mah Ni-Mh Rechargeable Battery Pack*
Backup Battery Life 1100mah: 27 hrs / 1600mah: 40 hrs / 2300mah: 57 hrs / 3000mah: 75 hrs / 4500mah: 112 hrs**
Operating Temperature -10°C to 45°C (14°F to 113°F)
Operating Humidity Up to 85% non-condensing
Dimensions 173 mm x 173 mm x 48 mm
GX-MAX1-DT35B IP Medical Alarm Gateway with built-in LTE, RF, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (one of three options)
GX- MAX1-DT35B-EX  IP Medical Alarm Gateway with built-in LTE, RF, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (one of three options) and external antenna (not included)
GX- MAX1-HS-DT35B  IP Medical Alarm Gateway with Wi-Fi Hotspot capability, built-in LTE, RF, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (one of three options)
GX- MAX1-HS-DT35B-EX  IP Medical Alarm Gateway with Wi-Fi Hotspot capability and built-in LTE, RF, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (one of three options), and external antenna (not included)
GX-MAX3-DT35B IP Medical Alarm Gateway with built-in LTE, RF, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (two of three options)
GX-MAX3-DT35B-EX IP Medical Alarm Gateway with built-in LTE, RF, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (two of three options) and external antenna (not included)
GX-MAX3-HS-DT35B IP Medical Alarm Gateway with Wi-Fi Hotspot capability, built-in LTE, RF, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (two of three options)
GX-MAX3-HS-DT35B-EX IP Medical Alarm Gateway with Wi-Fi Hotspot capability and built-in LTE, RF, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (two of three options), and external antenna (not included)
GX-MAX5-DT35B IP Medical Alarm Gateway with built-in LTE, RF, DECT, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (one of three options)
GX-MAX5-DT35B-EX IP Medical Alarm Gateway with built-in LTE, RF, DECT, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (one of three options), and external antenna (not included)
GX-MAX5-HS-DT35B IP Medical Alarm Gateway with Wi-Fi Hotspot capability, built-in LTE, RF, DECT, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (one of three options)
GX-MAX5-HS-DT35B-EX IP Medical Alarm Gateway with Wi-Fi Hotspot capability, built-in LTE, RF, DECT, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (one of three options), and external antenna (not
included)
GX-MAX8-DT35B IP Medical Alarm Gateway with built-in LTE, RF, DECT, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (two of three options)
GX-MAX8-DT35B-EX IP Medical Alarm Gateway with built-in LTE, RF, DECT, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (two of three options), and external antenna (not included)
GX-MAX8-HS-DT35B IP Medical Alarm Gateway with Wi-Fi Hotspot capability, built-in LTE, RF, DECT, Bluetooth / ZigBee / Z-Wave (two of three options)